Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Planning (Consequential Provisions) Act 1990, Cross Heading: The Civil Aviation Act 1982 (c. 16). (See end of Document for details)

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 2

CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

The Civil Aviation Act 1982 (c. 16)

- of section 48(9) of the Civil Aviation Act 1982, for the words "subsections (1) and (2) of section 220 of the Town and Country Planning Act 1971" and "section 209 of the said Act of 1971" there shall be substituted respectively the words "subsections (1) to (4) of section 256 of the Town and Country Planning Act 1990" and "section 247 of the said Act of 1990".
 - (2) In section 51 of that Act—
 - (a) in subsection (2)(a), for the words "section 238(2), (3), (5) and (6) of the Town and Country Planning Act 1971" there shall be substituted the words "section 280(2) to (5), (7) and (8) of the Town and Country Planning Act 1990";
 - (b) in subsection (5)—
 - (i) for the words "Subsections (2), (3), (5) and (6) of the said sections 238 and" there shall be substituted the words "Subsections (2) to (5), (7) and (8) of the said section 280 and subsections (2), (3), (5) and (6) of the said section";
 - (ii) in paragraph (a), for the words "section 238" and "section 237(2)" there shall be substituted respectively the words "section 280" and "section 279(2) or (3)";
 - (iii) in paragraph (c), for the words "subsection (6) of each of the said sections" there shall be substituted the words "subsection (8) of the said section 280 and subsection (6) of the said section 227";
 - (c) in subsection (7), for the words "sections 233 to 235 of the Town and Country Planning Act 1971" there shall be substituted the words "sections 275 to 277 of the Town and Country Planning Act 1990".
 - (3) In section 53 of that Act—
 - (a) in subsection (1)—
 - (i) in paragraph (a), for the words "section 164, 165, 169, 187(2) or 237(1) of the Town and Country Planning Act 1971" there shall be substituted the words "section 107, 108, 114, 144(2) or 279(1) of the Town and Country Planning Act 1990";
 - (ii) in paragraph (b), for the words "the said section 164" and "section 45 of the said Act of 1971" there shall be substituted respectively the words "the said section 107" and "section 97 of the said Act of 1990":
 - (b) in subsection (2), for the words "section 168 of the said Act of 1971" there shall be substituted the words "sections 111 and 112 of the said Act of 1990";

Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Planning (Consequential Provisions) Act 1990, Cross Heading: The Civil Aviation Act 1982 (c. 16). (See end of Document for details)

- (c) in subsection (3) for the words "section 180 of the said Act of 1971" and "section 181(2) or 186(1) of the said Act of 1971" there shall be substituted respectively the words "section 137 of the said Act of 1990" and "section 139(3) or 143(1) of the said Act of 1990";
- (d) in subsection (5), for the words "the said section 45" there shall be substituted the words "the said section 97";
- (e) in subsection (6), for the words "the said Act of 1971" there shall be substituted the words "the said Act of 1990".

(4) In section 54 of that Act—

- (a) in subsection (1) for the words "section 128 of the Town and Country Planning Act 1971" and "Part VI of the said Act of 1971" there shall be substituted respectively the words "sections 238 to 240 of the Town and Country Planning Act 1990" and "Part IX of the said Act of 1990";
- (b) in subsection (2) for the words "The said sections 128" and "Part VI of the said Act of 1971" there shall be substituted respectively the words "The said sections 238 to 240" and "Part IX of the said Act of 1990".

(5) In Schedule 10 to that Act—

- (a) in paragraph 4—
 - (i) for the words "section 236 of the Town and Country Planning Act 1971" there shall be substituted the words "section 278 of the Town and Country Planning Act 1990";
 - (ii) in sub-paragraph (a), for the words "the said section 236 to section 233 of the said Act of 1971" there shall be substituted the words "the said section 278 to section 275 or 276 of the said Act of 1990";
 - (iii) in sub-paragraph (c), the words from "either" to "or" shall be omitted;

(b) in paragraph 8—

- (i) for the words "section 236 of the Town and Country Planning Act 1971" there shall be substituted the words "section 278 of the Town and Country Planning Act 1990";
- (ii) in sub-paragraph (a), for the words "the said section 236 to section 235 of the said Act of 1971" there shall be substituted the words "the said section 278 to section 277 of the said Act of 1990";
- (iii) in sub-paragraph (c), the words from "either" to "or" shall be omitted.

Changes to legislation:

There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Planning (Consequential Provisions) Act 1990, Cross Heading: The Civil Aviation Act 1982 (c. 16).